At the centre of our celebration was a sincere desire to put a smile on the face of a child born with a 
cleft lip and cleft palate. After weeks of planning, preparing, packaging, labelling, and selling 
chocolate, Besties & Bars signed with a smile. We achieved something we are incredibly proud of. 

Together, we raised GHS 11,500 (Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Ghana Cedis), which will be 
presented to Operation Smile Ghana to help fund corrective surgery for a child. This reminded us 
that when friendship meets purpose, real change happens. 

The evening by the pool was equally extraordinary. The atmosphere was vibrant, creative, and full of

[...]

donation raised through the efforts of the 
IB Class of 2027 in support of the Nii 
Okai Saving Hearts Foundation. On 
behalf of the Class, we extend our 
heartfelt thanks to Ms Munah Hyde and 
her family and friends for mobilising and 
raising in specie a total of $1,719 (One 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Nineteen 
United States Dollars Only). The funds, 
received, were converted and presented 
as GHS 17,000 (Seventeen Thousand 
Ghana Cedis). 

During the presentation, LesleyAnn 
Hyde, one of the student leaders, shared 
about her desire to support the 
foundation, even after the High School 
Praise, which inspired her mother to 
coordinate a fundraising effort in the 
United States.